



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
BenchMark - Westbrook, ME	\$3,977,392.00
Great Falls Construction - Gorham, ME	\$3,983,158.27
H. E. Callahan Construction Company - Auburn, ME	\$4,018,650.24
Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc. - Augusta, ME	\$4,165,000.75
Doten's Construction - Freeport, ME	\$4,463,991.78



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

BenchMark
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINT	SY	75.00	25.00	\$1,875.00
202.81	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3350.00	22.00	\$73,700.00
203.2312	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
203.2333	DISPOSAL AND TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	Ton	50.00	110.00	\$5,500.00
203.234	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	GAL	500.00	40.60	\$20,300.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	300.00	50.00	\$15,000.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH	CY	150.00	60.00	\$9,000.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1100.00	40.00	\$44,000.00
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	1475.00	40.00	\$59,000.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	550.00	40.00	\$22,000.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	350.00	110.00	\$38,500.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	200.00	130.00	\$26,000.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	50.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS- 1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	GAL	375.00	5.00	\$1,875.00
419.3	SAWCUT AND MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	375.00	9.00	\$3,375.00
502.701	CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD	EA	1.00	1405.00	\$1,405.00
502.702	CONCRETE PROPANE TANK PAD	EA	1.00	1405.00	\$1,405.00
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
604.151	MANHOLE COVER 57" INTERIOR DIAMETER	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT - 4' X 6'	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
604.16	HEAVY DUTY PRECAST JUNCTION BOX/HANDHOLE	EA	5.00	3500.00	\$17,500.00
605.072	4 INCH PERFORATED SDR-35 UNDERDRAIN	LF	375.00	20.00	\$7,500.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	1.00	200.00	\$200.00
609.11	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, TYPE 1	LF	135.00	60.00	\$8,100.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	325.00	35.00	\$11,375.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	17.00	40.00	\$680.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	17.00	40.00	\$680.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	1800.00	3.00	\$5,400.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	225.00	\$9,000.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	110.00	\$4,400.00
631.221	SMALL FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE	LS	1.00	9950.00	\$9,950.00
634.1943	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	125.00	26.45	\$3,306.25
634.1945	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	925.00	22.60	\$20,905.00
634.1946	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	22.50	\$7,875.00
634.3122	#2/0 COPPER WIRE - 12 KV RATED (4 WIRE)	LF	275.00	48.70	\$13,392.50
634.3152	#4 GND WIRE	LF	275.00	20.45	\$5,623.75
634.3153	#6 GND WIRE	LF	125.00	25.16	\$3,145.00
634.3335	MANHOLE - FIBER OPTIC - STANDARD	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
656.656	EROSION CONTROL FILTER BERM	CY	250.00	15.00	\$3,750.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
670.11	SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	88070.00	\$88,070.00
800.01	CROSBY MAINTENANCE BUILDING	LS	1.00	3087204.50	\$3,087,204.50
801.14	4 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	LF	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
822.322	6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	30.00	80.00	\$2,400.00
822.34	8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	500.00	80.00	\$40,000.00
823.325	8 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	5.00	2500.00	\$12,500.00
823.331	6 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00
824.32	REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
825.349	TERMINATE WATER SERVICE	EA	2.00	100.00	\$200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.42221	2 INCH GATE VALVE QITH BOX	EA	3.00	2000.00	\$6,000.00
825.42222	2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	250.00	60.00	\$15,000.00
825.4311	1 1/2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	75.00	44.00	\$3,300.00
Total Bid					\$3,977,392.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Great Falls Construction
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINT	SY	75.00	26.75	\$2,006.25
202.81	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.00	2140.00	\$2,140.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3350.00	23.54	\$78,859.00
203.2312	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	17120.00	\$17,120.00
203.2333	DISPOSAL AND TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	Ton	50.00	117.70	\$5,885.00
203.234	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	GAL	500.00	43.44	\$21,720.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	300.00	53.50	\$16,050.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH	CY	150.00	64.20	\$9,630.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1100.00	42.80	\$47,080.00
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	1475.00	42.80	\$63,130.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	550.00	42.80	\$23,540.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	350.00	117.70	\$41,195.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	200.00	139.10	\$27,820.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	50.00	160.50	\$8,025.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS- 1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	GAL	375.00	5.35	\$2,006.25
419.3	SAWCUT AND MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	375.00	9.63	\$3,611.25
502.701	CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD	EA	1.00	10165.00	\$10,165.00
502.702	CONCRETE PROPANE TANK PAD	EA	1.00	5350.00	\$5,350.00
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	1.00	6955.00	\$6,955.00
604.151	MANHOLE COVER 57" INTERIOR DIAMETER	EA	1.00	5350.00	\$5,350.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT - 4' X 6'	EA	2.00	4420.41	\$8,840.82
604.16	HEAVY DUTY PRECAST JUNCTION BOX/HANDHOLE	EA	5.00	1246.18	\$6,230.90
605.072	4 INCH PERFORATED SDR-35 UNDERDRAIN	LF	375.00	21.40	\$8,025.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	1.00	214.00	\$214.00
609.11	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, TYPE 1	LF	135.00	64.20	\$8,667.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	325.00	37.45	\$12,171.25
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	17.00	42.80	\$727.60
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	17.00	42.80	\$727.60
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1070.00	\$1,070.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	1800.00	3.21	\$5,778.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	74.90	\$2,996.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	240.75	\$9,630.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	117.70	\$4,708.00
631.221	SMALL FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	107.00	\$2,140.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	133.75	\$2,675.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE	LS	1.00	10111.50	\$10,111.50
634.1943	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	125.00	26.89	\$3,361.25
634.1945	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	925.00	11.13	\$10,295.25
634.1946	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	15.87	\$5,554.50
634.3122	#2/0 COPPER WIRE - 12 KV RATED (4 WIRE)	LF	275.00	30.71	\$8,445.25
634.3152	#4 GND WIRE	LF	275.00	2.72	\$748.00
634.3153	#6 GND WIRE	LF	125.00	2.07	\$258.75
634.3335	MANHOLE - FIBER OPTIC - STANDARD	EA	1.00	1950.80	\$1,950.80
639.19	FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B	EA	1.00	17655.00	\$17,655.00
656.656	EROSION CONTROL FILTER BERM	CY	250.00	16.05	\$4,012.50
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	235484.53	\$235,484.53
670.11	SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	96069.96	\$96,069.96
800.01	CROSBY MAINTENANCE BUILDING	LS	1.00	3024310.06	\$3,024,310.06
801.14	4 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	LF	15.00	107.00	\$1,605.00
822.322	6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	30.00	85.60	\$2,568.00
822.34	8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	500.00	85.60	\$42,800.00
823.325	8 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	5.00	2675.00	\$13,375.00
823.331	6 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	2354.00	\$2,354.00
824.32	REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT	EA	1.00	3745.00	\$3,745.00
825.349	TERMINATE WATER SERVICE	EA	2.00	107.00	\$214.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.42221	2 INCH GATE VALVE QITH BOX	EA	3.00	2140.00	\$6,420.00
825.42222	2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	250.00	64.20	\$16,050.00
825.4311	1 1/2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	75.00	47.08	\$3,531.00
Total Bid					\$3,983,158.27



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

H. E. Callahan Construction Company
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINT	SY	75.00	26.25	\$1,968.75
202.81	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.00	2100.00	\$2,100.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3350.00	23.10	\$77,385.00
203.2312	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
203.2333	DISPOSAL AND TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	Ton	50.00	115.50	\$5,775.00
203.234	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	GAL	500.00	42.63	\$21,315.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	300.00	52.50	\$15,750.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH	CY	150.00	63.00	\$9,450.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1100.00	42.00	\$46,200.00
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	1475.00	42.00	\$61,950.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	550.00	42.00	\$23,100.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	350.00	115.50	\$40,425.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	200.00	136.50	\$27,300.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	50.00	157.50	\$7,875.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS- 1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	GAL	375.00	5.25	\$1,968.75
419.3	SAWCUT AND MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	375.00	9.45	\$3,543.75
502.701	CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
502.702	CONCRETE PROPANE TANK PAD	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	1.00	6825.00	\$6,825.00
604.151	MANHOLE COVER 57" INTERIOR DIAMETER	EA	1.00	5250.00	\$5,250.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT - 4' X 6'	EA	2.00	4725.00	\$9,450.00
604.16	HEAVY DUTY PRECAST JUNCTION BOX/HANDHOLE	EA	5.00	3675.00	\$18,375.00
605.072	4 INCH PERFORATED SDR-35 UNDERDRAIN	LF	375.00	21.00	\$7,875.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	1.00	210.00	\$210.00
609.11	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, TYPE 1	LF	135.00	63.00	\$8,505.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	325.00	36.75	\$11,943.75
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	17.00	42.00	\$714.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	17.00	42.00	\$714.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1050.00	\$1,050.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	1800.00	3.15	\$5,670.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	73.50	\$2,940.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	236.25	\$9,450.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	115.50	\$4,620.00
631.221	SMALL FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	105.00	\$2,100.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	131.25	\$2,625.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE	LS	1.00	997.50	\$997.50
634.1943	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	125.00	26.38	\$3,297.50
634.1945	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	925.00	10.92	\$10,101.00
634.1946	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	15.57	\$5,449.50
634.3122	#2/0 COPPER WIRE - 12 KV RATED (4 WIRE)	LF	275.00	30.14	\$8,288.50
634.3152	#4 GND WIRE	LF	275.00	2.67	\$734.25
634.3153	#6 GND WIRE	LF	125.00	2.02	\$252.50
634.3335	MANHOLE - FIBER OPTIC - STANDARD	EA	1.00	3675.00	\$3,675.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B	EA	1.00	9724.00	\$9,724.00
656.656	EROSION CONTROL FILTER BERM	CY	250.00	15.75	\$3,937.50
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	165714.70	\$165,714.70
670.11	SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	92473.50	\$92,473.50
800.01	CROSBY MAINTENANCE BUILDING	LS	1.00	3161151.79	\$3,161,151.79
801.14	4 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	LF	15.00	105.00	\$1,575.00
822.322	6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	30.00	84.00	\$2,520.00
822.34	8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	500.00	84.00	\$42,000.00
823.325	8 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	5.00	2625.00	\$13,125.00
823.331	6 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	2310.00	\$2,310.00
824.32	REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT	EA	1.00	3675.00	\$3,675.00
825.349	TERMINATE WATER SERVICE	EA	2.00	105.00	\$210.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.42221	2 INCH GATE VALVE QITH BOX	EA	3.00	2100.00	\$6,300.00
825.42222	2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	250.00	63.00	\$15,750.00
825.4311	1 1/2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	75.00	46.20	\$3,465.00
Total Bid					\$4,018,650.24



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Blane Casey Building Contractor, Inc.
Augusta, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINT	SY	75.00	19.25	\$1,443.75
202.81	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.00	1400.00	\$1,400.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3350.00	23.80	\$79,730.00
203.2312	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
203.2333	DISPOSAL AND TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	Ton	50.00	155.00	\$7,750.00
203.234	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	GAL	500.00	5.35	\$2,675.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	300.00	55.50	\$16,650.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH	CY	150.00	101.65	\$15,247.50
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1100.00	47.00	\$51,700.00
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	1475.00	63.70	\$93,957.50
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	550.00	82.40	\$45,320.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	350.00	130.55	\$45,692.50
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	200.00	148.00	\$29,600.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	50.00	310.00	\$15,500.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS- 1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	GAL	375.00	10.45	\$3,918.75
419.3	SAWCUT AND MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	375.00	4.00	\$1,500.00
502.701	CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD	EA	1.00	252.00	\$252.00
502.702	CONCRETE PROPANE TANK PAD	EA	1.00	214.00	\$214.00
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	1.00	7355.00	\$7,355.00
604.151	MANHOLE COVER 57" INTERIOR DIAMETER	EA	1.00	4165.00	\$4,165.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT - 4' X 6'	EA	2.00	10528.00	\$21,056.00
604.16	HEAVY DUTY PRECAST JUNCTION BOX/HANDHOLE	EA	5.00	6107.00	\$30,535.00
605.072	4 INCH PERFORATED SDR-35 UNDERDRAIN	LF	375.00	25.70	\$9,637.50
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	1.00	276.00	\$276.00
609.11	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, TYPE 1	LF	135.00	83.50	\$11,272.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	325.00	53.50	\$17,387.50
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	17.00	51.50	\$875.50
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	17.00	51.50	\$875.50
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	3785.00	\$3,785.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	1800.00	2.68	\$4,824.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	87.00	\$3,480.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	170.00	\$6,800.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	156.00	\$6,240.00
631.221	SMALL FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	120.00	\$2,400.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	107.00	\$2,140.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE	LS	1.00	1937.00	\$1,937.00
634.1943	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	125.00	53.00	\$6,625.00
634.1945	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	925.00	37.35	\$34,548.75
634.1946	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	42.00	\$14,700.00
634.3122	#2/0 COPPER WIRE - 12 KV RATED (4 WIRE)	LF	275.00	30.70	\$8,442.50
634.3152	#4 GND WIRE	LF	275.00	2.75	\$756.25
634.3153	#6 GND WIRE	LF	125.00	2.10	\$262.50
634.3335	MANHOLE - FIBER OPTIC - STANDARD	EA	1.00	6108.00	\$6,108.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B	EA	1.00	1950.00	\$1,950.00
656.656	EROSION CONTROL FILTER BERM	CY	250.00	66.00	\$16,500.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	44950.00	\$44,950.00
670.11	SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	112350.00	\$112,350.00
800.01	CROSBY MAINTENANCE BUILDING	LS	1.00	3235494.00	\$3,235,494.00
801.14	4 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	LF	15.00	87.00	\$1,305.00
822.322	6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
822.34	8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	500.00	160.00	\$80,000.00
823.325	8 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	5.00	3160.00	\$15,800.00
823.331	6 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	2285.00	\$2,285.00
824.32	REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT	EA	1.00	3105.00	\$3,105.00
825.349	TERMINATE WATER SERVICE	EA	2.00	1878.00	\$3,756.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.42221	2 INCH GATE VALVE QITH BOX	EA	3.00	1981.00	\$5,943.00
825.42222	2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	250.00	54.00	\$13,500.00
825.4311	1 1/2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	75.00	66.35	\$4,976.25
Total Bid					\$4,165,000.75



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Doten's Construction
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINT	SY	75.00	27.50	\$2,062.50
202.81	REMOVING STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3350.00	24.20	\$81,070.00
203.2312	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
203.2333	DISPOSAL AND TREATMENT OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	Ton	50.00	121.00	\$6,050.00
203.234	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	GAL	500.00	44.66	\$22,330.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	300.00	88.00	\$26,400.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH	CY	150.00	88.00	\$13,200.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1100.00	38.50	\$42,350.00
304.105	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	1475.00	88.00	\$129,800.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	550.00	88.00	\$48,400.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	350.00	121.00	\$42,350.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	200.00	143.00	\$28,600.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	50.00	165.00	\$8,250.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS- 1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	GAL	375.00	5.50	\$2,062.50
419.3	SAWCUT AND MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	375.00	9.90	\$3,712.50
502.701	CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
502.702	CONCRETE PROPANE TANK PAD	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
604.15	MANHOLE	EA	1.00	7150.00	\$7,150.00
604.151	MANHOLE COVER 57" INTERIOR DIAMETER	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
604.158	UTILITY VAULT - 4' X 6'	EA	2.00	4544.34	\$9,088.68
604.16	HEAVY DUTY PRECAST JUNCTION BOX/HANDHOLE	EA	5.00	1281.12	\$6,405.60
605.072	4 INCH PERFORATED SDR-35 UNDERDRAIN	LF	375.00	22.00	\$8,250.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	1.00	220.00	\$220.00
609.11	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, TYPE 1	LF	135.00	66.00	\$8,910.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	325.00	38.50	\$12,512.50
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	17.00	44.00	\$748.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	17.00	44.00	\$748.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1100.00	\$1,100.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	1800.00	3.30	\$5,940.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	77.00	\$3,080.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	247.00	\$9,880.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	121.00	\$4,840.00
631.221	SMALL FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	110.00	\$2,200.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	137.50	\$2,750.00
633.031	PROPANE SERVICE	LS	1.00	1045.00	\$1,045.00
634.1943	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	125.00	27.64	\$3,455.00
634.1945	2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	925.00	11.44	\$10,582.00
634.1946	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	350.00	16.31	\$5,708.50
634.3122	#2/0 COPPER WIRE - 12 KV RATED (4 WIRE)	LF	275.00	31.57	\$8,681.75
634.3152	#4 GND WIRE	LF	275.00	2.79	\$767.25
634.3153	#6 GND WIRE	LF	125.00	2.12	\$265.00
634.3335	MANHOLE - FIBER OPTIC - STANDARD	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE - TYPE B	EA	1.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
656.656	EROSION CONTROL FILTER BERM	CY	250.00	16.50	\$4,125.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	444919.50	\$444,919.50
670.11	SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	113877.50	\$113,877.50
800.01	CROSBY MAINTENANCE BUILDING	LS	1.00	3201545.00	\$3,201,545.00
801.14	4 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER	LF	15.00	110.00	\$1,650.00
822.322	6 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	30.00	88.00	\$2,640.00
822.34	8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	500.00	88.00	\$44,000.00
823.325	8 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	5.00	2750.00	\$13,750.00
823.331	6 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	2420.00	\$2,420.00
824.32	REMOVE/RESET HYDRANT	EA	1.00	3850.00	\$3,850.00
825.349	TERMINATE WATER SERVICE	EA	2.00	110.00	\$220.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.07
Contract Type: Contract

Crosby Maintenance Office Building
12/09/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
825.42221	2 INCH GATE VALVE QITH BOX	EA	3.00	2200.00	\$6,600.00
825.42222	2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	250.00	66.00	\$16,500.00
825.4311	1 1/2 INCH HDPE CTS	LF	75.00	48.40	\$3,630.00
Total Bid					\$4,463,991.78